

Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO code WB00711)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Misc. Execution (Com) 64 of 2024
CNR No: WBSP18-000127-2024

Order No. 01
29.08.2024

In the matter of:
An application under Order
XXI Rule 11 read with
Section 151 of the CPC.
1908

And

In the matter of:
S.K. SAMANTA & CO.
PRIVATE LIMITED.

Vs.

DAMODAR VALLEY
CORPORATION.

ORDER

Award Holder has filed an application under Order XXI Rule 11 read with Section 151 of the CPC, 1908 along with vokalatnama and court fee of Rs. 50/- and a copy of Arbitration award 21.08.2023 for executing the award.

Let the same be registered as Misc. Execution (Com).

Note in register.

Process fee has been paid.

Requisites are to be filed at once.

Summons will be issued after filing.

Fix **30.09.2024 at 11:00 a.m.** for verification and further order.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas,
Purba Medinipur Paschim Medinipur
& Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas,
Purba Medinipur Paschim Medinipur
& Jhargram