

**Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO Code:WB00711)**  
**Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore**  
**Misc Execution (Com) 64 of 2024**  
**CNR no. WBSP18-000127-2024**

Order No. 05  
19.11.2024

*In the matter of:*  
*An application under*  
*Order XXI Rule 11 read*  
*with Section 151 of CPC,*  
*1908.*

*And*  
*In the matter of:*  
*S.K. SAMANTA & CO.*  
*PRIVATE LIMITED.*

*Vs.*  
*DAMODAR VALLEY*  
*CORPORATION.*

**ORDERED**

*Today is fixed for hearing of the petition filed on behalf of the Award Holder / Petitioner on 04.10.2024 u/s 151 of CPC being I. A No. 01/2024.*

*Hazira has filed on behalf of the Award Holder / Petitioner.*

*Heard Ld. Council of the Award Holder / Petitioner.*

*Fix **20.11.2024** for passing order of the application under section 151 of the CPC.*

*Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of this order from Website / Ecourts App.*

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,  
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Midnapore,  
Paschim Midnapore & Jhargram*

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,  
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Midnapore,  
Paschim Midnapore & Jhargram*