

Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO Code:WB00711)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Misc Execution (Com) 64 of 2024
CNR No. WBSP18-000127-2024

Order No. 12
21.08.2025

In the matter of:
An application under
Order XXI Rule 11 read
with Section 151 of CPC,
1908.

And
In the matter of:
S.K. SAMANTA & CO.
PRIVATE LIMITED.
Vs.
DAMODAR VALLEY
CORPORATION.

ORDERED

Today is fixed for further order.

Both parties filed their respective haziras through their respective Ld. Advocates.

Ld. Advocates of both parties are found present.

Heard Ld. Advocates of both parties.

It appears that in accordance with the the order/direction of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta in A.P COM No. 961 of 2024 dated 22.04.2025, the interim order shall continue till the disposal of the application under Section 34 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act.

Ld. Advocates of both parties submitted that the application under Section 34 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act is still pending.

Considered.

*Fix **01.11.2025 at 10:45 a.m** for further order.*

Both parties are to file status report of the pending application under Section 34 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act on the date fixed.

Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of this order from Website /Ecourts App.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Midnapore,
Paschim Midnapore & Jhargram*

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Midnapore,
Paschim Midnapore & Jhargram*